
 1 

Inter-Departmental Communication 
 
Date:     November 8, 2020  
 
To: Teresa Loar, Chair: Transportation, Infrastructure & Operations Committee 
 
From:     Phillip Yelder, Director, Human Relations Department 
 
Subject: Docket Memo #:200957 
 

 
CONTRACTOR:            WSP USA, Inc. 
Address:            300 Wyandotte St., Suite 200 
Contract #                                   89005595 -  Grand Boulevard Complete Streets    
                                                    Bicycle / Pedestrian Bridge – River Market to  
     River Front 
Contract Amount:            $701,888.70 
MBE Goal                                     15%     
WBE Goal:             10% 
Total MBE Achieved:             15% 
Total WBE Achieved:  10% 
 
 
MBE SUBCONTRACTORS:  
Name:     Hg Consult, Inc. 
Address:              9111 NE 79th St.  

Kansas City, MO 64158 
Scope of Work:              Environmental permitting and special design   
Dollar Amount:                       $104,963.74 
Ownership:                                  Harrison, Earl Jr.               
Structure:               African-American Male   Code 15 
 
 
WBE SUBCONTRACTORS:  
Name:                      Trekk Design Group, LLC 
Address:           1411 East 104th St. 
                                                     Kansas City, MO 64131 
Scope of Work:            Surveying  
Dollar Amount:                      $44,955.34 
Ownership:              Robinett, Kimberly 
Structure:              Caucasian Female    Code 27 
 
 
 
 
 



 2 

Page 2: 89005595 – Grand Blvd. Complete Streets- Bicycle / Pedestrian Bridge 
River Market to River Front 
 
 
WBE SUBCONTRACTORS:  
Name:                     Patti Banks Associates, LLC dba Vireo 
Address:             929 Walnut, Suite 700 

Kansas City, MO 64106 
Scope of Work:            Landscape / Streetscape Design 
Dollar Amount:                      $28,080.80 
Ownership:              deFlon, Linda 
Structure:             Caucasian Female    Code 27  
 
 
WBE SUBCONTRACTORS:  
Name:                        LightWorks, Inc. 
Address:             361B Main St. 

Weston, MO 64098 
Scope of Work:            Electrical design 
Dollar Amount:                      $28,080.80 
Ownership:              Vandel, Kathi 
Structure:             Caucasian Female    Code 27  
 
Comments:  
 
 
 


