
Inter-Departmental Communication 

Date:  July 24, 2025 

To: Councilman Kevin O’Neill; Chair; Transportation. Infrastructure & Operations 
Committee 

From: Jaime Guillen; Director; Civil Rights & Equal Opportunity Department 

Subject: Revised CUP Summary for Amendment 3 #: 250602 

CONTRACTOR:            WSP, Inc. 
Address:             300 Wyandotte St. 
              Kansas City, MO 64105 
Contract #                                    CS210071 / 89005595 – Grand Blvd. Bridge Bike /  
     Pedestrian Accommodations 
Contract Amount:   $1,797,249.16  ($695,794.23 on Amendment 3) 
MBE Goal                                      15%     
WBE Goal:              10% 
Total MBE Achieved:   15% 
Total WBE Achieved:  10% 
 
MBE SUBCONTRACTORS:  
Name:              Hg Consult, Inc. 
Address:             7733 N. Wallace Ave. 

          Kansas City, MO 64158 
Scope of Work:                             Design / Environmental 
Subcontract Percentage:            15% 
Ownership:             Harrison, Earl Jr. 
Structure:                                 African-American Male    Code: 15  
 
WBE SUBCONTRACTORS:  
Name:              TREKK Design Group, LLC 
Address:             1411 E. 104th St. 

          Kansas City, MO 64131 
Scope of Work:                             Surveying 
Subcontract Percentage:           4% 
Ownership:             Robinett, Kimberly 
Structure:                                 Caucasian Female       Code: 27 
 
 
 
 
 



 
Page 2: CS210071 / 89005595 – Grand Blvd. Bridge Bike / Pedestrian Accomodations, 
Amendment 3 
 
WBE SUBCONTRACTORS:  
Name:              Lightworks, Inc. 
Address:             361-B Main St. 

          Weston, MO 64098 
Scope of Work:                             Lighting Design 
Subcontract Percentage:           3% 
Ownership:             Vandel, Kathi 
Structure:                                 Caucasian Female       Code: 27 
 
WBE SUBCONTRACTORS:  
Name:              Vireo, LLC 
Address:             414 Oak St., Suite 101 

          Kansas City, MO 64106 
Scope of Work:                             Landscape Architecture 
Subcontract Percentage:           3% 
Ownership:             Fordyce, Robin 
Structure:                                 Caucasian Female       Code: 27 
 
Comments:  
Original Contract Amount:  $  701,888.70 
Amendments 1 & 2:   $  399,566.23 
Current Contract Amount  $1,101,454.93 
Proposed Amendment 3:  $   695,794.23 
Proposed Contract Amount: $1,797,249.16 
 
According to B2G, the prime contractor is currently achieving the following participation 
on the project: 
 
Dollars paid to prime contractor by City to date:  $958,359.88 
Dollars paid to MBE by prime contractor to date: $157,736.75 for 16% MBE. 
Dollars paid to WBEs by prime contractor to date: $189,204.65 for 20% WBE. 
 


