
Public Works
Department

ORDINANCE #200949



Public Works
Department

ORDINANCE #200949

Authorizing the City Manager to enter into a Ground Lease 

with the Curators of the University of Missouri, on behalf 

of the University of Missouri-Kansas City, a Missouri Public 

Corporation, for a parcel to be used by the City as a 

substation site for the Streetcar Extension for a term of 

thirty-one years at an aggregate cost of $31.00; and 

recognizing an accelerated effective date.



Public Works
Department

ORDINANCE #200957



Public Works
Department

ORDINANCE #200957

Authorizing the 

Director of Public 

Works to execute a 

design professional 

services agreement 

with WSP, Inc. in the 

amount of 

$701,888.70 for 

design services for the 

Grand Boulevard 

Complete Streets 

Bicycle and Pedestrian 

Bridge project between 

the River Market and 

Berkley Riverfront 

areas.


